# WILLIAMSON COUNTY BID FORM GREAT OAKS/O'CONNER MILLING AND OVERLAY

**BID NUMBER: 10WC819** 

|                       |             | : Hunter Industries, Ltd<br>4501 Hunter Road<br>San Marcos, TX 78666   |                                 |  |                                      |  |                     |
|-----------------------|-------------|--|---------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------|
|                       |             | City:  | Sta                             | ate:   | Zip                                  | );   |                     |
| Email Ad              | dress:      | CARTER @ HUNTERIND.  | COM                             | , ex-quarter (4-1)                           |                                      |  |                     |
| Telephor              | ne: (513    | 1) 353-7757  | Fax: ( <u>5</u>                 | 12)  | 353                                  | -7482  |                     |
| Mobile P              | hone: (5    | 12, 393 9674   |                                 |  |                                      |  |                     |
|                       |             |  |                                 |  |                                      |  |                     |
| ITEM                  | TECH        | UNIT   | BID QTY.                        | UNIT   | A                                    | MOUNT BID  | ۸.                  |
| #                     | SPEC        |  |                                 |  | UNIT                                 | EXTENSION  | (F).                |
| 1                     | 316         | ASPH (HFRS-2P)   | 18198                           | GAL  | 368                                  | EXTENSION 22,932,12                                      | 66,968              |
| 2                     | 316         | AGGR (TY-D GR-4 SAC-B)   | 474                             | CY   | 4838                                 | 22,93212   |                     |
| 3                     | 341         | D-GR HMA (QCQA)(2") TY-C PG64-22   | 5585                            | TON  | 5178                                 | 322,70130  |                     |
| 4                     | 354         | PLANE ASPH CONC PAVE (2" TO 4")  | 52507                           | SY   | 183                                  | 9/208781   | ]                   |
| 5                     | 479         | ADJUSTING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANHOLES)   | 10                              | EA   | 6000                                 | 4,000°-<br>48,714°-<br>5 1795°-                          |                     |
| 6                     | 479         | ADJUSTING MANHOLES AND INLETS (VALVE COVERS)   | 10                              | EA   | 400°                                 | 4,00000  |                     |
| 7                     | 500         | MOBILIZATION   | 1                               | LS   |                                      | 48,71460   |                     |
| 8                     | 502         | BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC<br>HANDLING   | 1                               | МО   | 17954                                | 5 179545   |                     |
| terms an<br>the accor | d condition | by his/her signature, represents that he/sles of the attached Invitation for Bid, Specific bid sheet(s). By signing below, you have represents that he/sless of the attached Invitation for Bid, Specific bid sheet (s). By signing below, you have represents that he/sless of the second formula in the second for | ications, and<br>ead the entire | Tora<br>zed to bin<br>Special P<br>e documer | d the bid<br>rovisions<br>at and ago | 569,199 56<br>der to fully comply<br>for the amount(s) s | with the<br>hown or |
|                       |             | John R. Weisman<br>Hunter Industries   |                                 |  |                                      |  |                     |
| Printed N             | lame and    | Fitle of Signer: Company, L.C. C   |                                 |  |                                      |  |                     |

DO NOT SIGN OR SUBMIT WITHOUT READING ENTIRE DOCUMENT

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

# **REFERENCES**

| Description                              | Contract                                | Owner  | Project Number                          | Area   | Area Engineers'         | Date of  |
|--|---|--|---|--|-------------------------|--|
|  | Amount                                  |  | *************************************** | Engineer   | Contact Information     | Completion   |
| Williamson US 79 Sec A                   | \$20,021,693                            | W/C  | 08WC619                                 | Zeke Zieschang   | (512) 898-2791          | April 2011   |
| VVIIII III III II II II II II II II II I | 920,021,000                             | ***  | 00000013                                | Zene Zieschang   | P.O. Box 369            | April 2011   |
|  | *************************************** |  |   |  | Thrall, TX 76578        |  |
| Comal SH 46                              | \$43,681,936                            | TxDOT  | PTF 2009 (040)                          | Greg Malatek   | (830) 609-0707          | October 2011   |
|  |   |  |   |  | 2940 IH 35 South        |  |
|  |   | The state of the s |   |  | New Braunfels, TX 78130 | and the state of t |
| Goliad US 59                             | \$49,412,254                            | TxDOT  | NH 2006 (049)                           | Ralph Condra   | (830) 780-3993          | September 2009   |
|  |   |  |   |  | 800 S. US 181           |  |
|  |   |  |   |  | Karnes City, TX 78118   |  |
| Hays IH 35                               | \$13,147,196                            | TxDOT  | PTF 2009 (861)                          | Don Nyland   | (512) 282-2113          | September 2011   |
|  |   |  |   | Burners and Art Survey and Art | 9725 South IH 35        |  |
|  |   |  |   | ***************************************                            | Austin, TX 78744        |  |

## BID BOND



### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

| That we, Hunter Industries, L'            | <b>Г</b> Das   |
|---|--|
| Principal, (hereinafter called th         | ne "Principal"), and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of  |
| America and Colonial America              | n Casualty and Surety Company , corporations duly organized under  |
| the laws of the State of Connection       | cut and Maryland, as Sureties, (hereinafter called the "Sureties") are held  |
| and firmly bound unto Williamso           | on County, Texas as Obligee, (hereinafter called   |
| the "Obligee"), in the sum of Fig.        | re Percent of the Greatest Amount Bid Dollars (\$ 5%), for   |
| the payment of which sum well             | and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Sureties, bind   |
| ourselves, our heirs, executors, a        | administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by   |
| these presents.                           |  |
| WHEREAS, the Principal has sul<br>Overlay | bmitted a bid for Bid #10WC819; Great Oaks/O'Conner Milling and  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obli               | gee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into   |
| a contract with the Obligee in acc        | cordance with the terms of such bid and give such bond or bonds as may   |
| be specified in the bidding or            | contract documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful  |
| performance of such contract a            | and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the  |
| prosecution thereof, or in the eve        | nt of the failure of the Principal to enter into such contract and give such   |
| bond or bonds, if the Principal s         | hall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof  |
| between the amount specified in           | said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith  |
| contract with another party to per        | form the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and  |
| void, otherwise to remain in full f       | Force and effect.  |
| Signed and sealed this 20 <sup>th</sup>   | day of July , 2010   |
| Ī   | Principal  By:  John R. Weisman - President Hunter Industries Management   |
| <u>(</u>                                  | Company, L.C. General Partner  Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America and  Colonial American Casualty and Surety Company  Sureties |

Linda K Edwards

Atty-in-Fact



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

**Farmington Casualty Company** Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220310

Certificate No. 003465906

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

| William H. Pitts Jr., James F. Siddons, John E. Alford, Wesley M. Pitts, James O. Schnell, Steven W. Searcey, Linda K. Edwards, Robert C. Siddons, Robe<br>C. Fricke, Douglas J. Wealty, Cynthia Giesen, and April M. Terbay   |
|--|
| of the City of   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this  |
| Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company  |
| 1982 0 SEALS SEALS SEALS SEALS AND S |
| State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.  By: Hartford George W Thompson, Senior Vice President   |
| On this the 26th day of January , 2010 , before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.  |
| In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.  My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.  Marie C. Tetrault, Notary Public   |

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

To obtain information or make a complaint:

You may call Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America and its affiliates' tollfree telephone number for information or to make a complaint at:

1-800-328-2189

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

You may write the Texas Department of Insurance:

P. O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax: (512) 475-1771

Web: http://www.tdi.state.tx.us

E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.state.tx.us

#### PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

Should you have a dispute concerning your premium or about a claim you should contact your Agent or Travelers first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

#### ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND:

This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document and is given to comply with Texas legal and regulatory requirements.

# Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, and the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, corporations of the State of Maryland, by WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GERALD F. HALEY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate, continue and appoint Robert C. JURICKE, Linda K. EDWARDS, Douglas J. WEALTY, James F. SIDBO S. Steven W. SEARCE J., Wesley M. PITTS, April M. TERBAY and Cynthia GIESEN, all of Austin, Texase EAPLIDIS true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as sorthy and as its action deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, EXCEPT bonds on behalf of Independent Executors, Community Survivors and Community Guardians. and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of the septements, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as followed the company at its office in Baltimore, Mid., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Robert C. FRICKE, Linda EDWARDS, Douglas J. WEALTY, James F. SIDDONS, Steven W. SEARCEY, Wesley M. PITTS, April M. TERBAY, Cynthia GIESEN, dated July 8, 2008.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, and the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, this 15th day of July, A.D. 2008.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY



Gerald F. Haley Assistant Secretary

William J. Mills

Vice President

State of Maryland Baltimore County }ss:

On this 15th day of July, A.D. 2008, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GERALD F. HALEY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, and the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

-0100 -01120

Dennis R. Hayden

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: February 15, 2013



# Fidelity and Deposit Companies

Home Office: 3910 Keswick Road Baltimore, MD 21211

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

To obtain information or make a complaint:

You may call the Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland, Colonial American Casualty and Surety Company, and/or Zurich American Insurance Company's toll-free telephone number for information or to make a complaint at:

1-800-654-5155

pper residence from the expert sums and a conference label and operate and the same of the first first from the expert from the conference of the conference

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights, or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

You may write the Texas Department of Insurance:

P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 FAX # (512) 475-1771

PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES: Should you have a dispute concerning the premium or about a claim, you should first contact Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland or Colonial American Casualty and Surety Company. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR POLICY: This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document.



# WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas, Section 176.006 regarding conflicts of interest and will abide by all provisions as required by Texas law.

| Printed name of person submitting form:                                  | John R. Weisman - President  |
|--|--|
|  | Hunter Industries Management<br>Company, L.C. General Partner                  |
| Name of Company:   |  |
|  | Hunter Industries, Ltd.  |
| Date:  |  |
| 7-13-10  |  |
|  |  |
| Signature of person submitting form:                                     |  |
| Oph Pllesma  |  |
| Notarized:   |  |
| Sworn and subscribed before me by: Ary Hagelsons on July 13, 2010 (date) | LYN HAGELGANS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 24, 2014 |